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COMMONWEALTH SHOOQTING FEDERATION.

EUROPEAN CHAMPTONSHIPS 1981.

DUNDEE.

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS.

1.

AUTOMATIC BALL TRAP.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

I.S.U. SKEET.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

SMALL BORE RIFLE.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

FULL BORE RIFLE.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

AIR RIFLE.

GOLD<
SILVER.
BRONZE.

AIR PISTOL.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

RAPID FIRE PISTOL.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

FREE PISTOL.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

CENTRE FIRE PISTOL.

GOLD.
SILVER.
BRONZE.

. A.

R.

Peel.
Dodds.
Furphy.

Willis.
Black.

Kerr.

" P.A. Quirk.

F.C. Almond.

P.

S.

J. Bloomfield.
B. Le Cheminant.

Sarah Cooper.

J.

Scanlan.

Thomas.

Edwards.

E.A. Evans.

J.
C.
J.

A.
J.

Robinson.
Spencer.
Gent.

Woods.
Godwin.
Naples.

Robinson.
Duquemin

Mason.

Westlake.
Cairns.

Baker.

Eng.
Eng.
N.I.

N.I.
Sco.
N.I.

187.
185.
182.

187.
182.
178.

I.0.M. 1184,

Eng.
Eng.

Eng.
Eng.

Jer.

Eng.
Wales.

Wales.

Eng.
Eng.
Eng.

Eng.
Eng.

Sco.

Eng.
Gue.
I.0.M.

Eng.
Sco.
Wal.

1179
177,

382.
379.
375.

1125.
1109.
1106.

571.
569.
555.

574.
573.
572.

549.
539.
538

582.
569.
568.



L]

AUTOMATIC BALL TRAP

| SAT ; SAT TOTAL f SUN TOTAL  SUN i TOTAL

AM. ' P.M. ex ALM. ex P.M. 4 ex

25 50 75 100 | 100 125 50 | 150 125 200 | 200
S. Argent IoM 325a 64 64 ” 106 147
J. Bedford JER 38 3 75 75 116 155
A. Bell sSCo Ll 87 87 ! 132 178
R. Brovard  GUE 35 63 | 63 | 104 Aty
R. Bunch SCO 37 | 82 | 82 E 129 173
R. Dodds ENG by 89 | 89 ; 1137 185
D.. Brown - 36, 7 177 123 169
E. Furphy NI 47 . 86 ; 8é 1135 182
K. Gill ENG 38 2 73 | 73 §116 § 163
D. Girvan 5CO 39 % 83 | 83 2129 % 177
M. Gotel JER ko % 83 83 } €129 17
R. HiIl WAL 36 E 77 . 97 122 169
H., Irvine NI 40 % 85 | 85 i 125 i 169
J. Jackson GUE 36 | 79 | 79 % 122 t 166
G. James WAL 38 | 75 | 75 13 ; 159
P. Kelly IOM Lo é 81 81 125 ' 168
R. Magowan NI 38 é 80 | 8o 126 } 171
I. Peel ENG bl 92 | 92 140 i 187
S. Price WAL 38 79 | 79 ; 123 L 170
A. Stewart SCO L6 83 ? 83 | 129 175
J. Stratton NI 38 . 75 é 75 h23 I 170
C. Turner I0M 39 : 8o % 80 121 é 163
K. Wilkins  IOM f 34 ; 77 7 ! 117 1 159
D. Wragg ENG [ 4O i 81 % 81 ; 27 i 176
~ S S |




2/

I.S.U. SKEET
saT || sar  lmorar suy || roran | sum TOTAL
a.m. ! pu, | ex  m.m. | ex | Dv.m. ex
25 |50 |75 {100 ' 100 125150 150 175|200 200
: ] ' 3
R. Black SCO b5 88 ? 88 | 5,134 é 182 =2
B. Brown : SCO 39 ? 81 % 81 ;g g 127 E 173
J. Bruce WAL by 81 | 81 | 125 £ 170
P. Butler GUE 38 . 75 75 | 113 “: 156
D. Claque I0M 39 79 79 123 :, 165
S.J. Clarke ENG Lo - 87 E 87 | ; 130 ;% 174
_ D. Davies WAL. 35 75 gb 75 % 113 154
T. De lLa | | ; _
Mothe JER 36 - 76 76 g 116 156
| 3. Dunlop 50| b5 |86 | 86 N 171
i P. Fabrizio IOM 33 71 71 ? I 107 142
| R. Griffiths WAL 33 62 | 62 99 134
4 G.J. Gurney ENG L2 89 89 131 177
R. Kerr NI %44 89 ' 8g zi 134 178 -3
C Kutner ENG e 88 = 88 o130 - 178
W. Le % ' : : ; {
Bourgois JER L2 81 1 81 119 163
P. Lewellyn WAL j b1 83 ﬁ 83 5? o 12k ‘ 166
A. McKeown I0M §38 ! 81 f 81 %5 Y % 158
J. Martel GUE | i 35,% 68 f 68 ' 106 | 143
K. Murray sco 39 l] 81 ] 81 | 125 169
S. O'Shea ENG% g 40;% i?# 7k - 109 151
| D. Patten GUE | f 29‘§ 67 | 67 109 | 149
. quilliam  IOM| ? 45?2 %6 - 86 S | 172
f F. Quin GUE é 39?5 %74 j 74 ?; 118 i ‘ 157
' C. Smith NI |37 | %8 - 78 122 | 164
M. Smith JER g 4255 %3 E 83 ; 128 g 169
D. Vibert JER i 383! 77 77 | 12 ’ 147
T, West NT | 395r 79 79 ; 128, 2 173 .
A. Willig NI [ bl 92 ' 92 . © qho | ‘ 187 - 1




SMALL.BORE RIFLE

=22
Firgt Series
TOTAL
1 2 5 4 5 6 x 600

F.C. Almond ENG 0 2 1 2 1 3 9
E.. Charleton NI b4 2 é 3 L 3 4 5 22

g !

|
B.F. De Gruchy JER 2 3 Lo 5 2 3 16
J.E. Harrison I0M 5 8 ; 3 ‘5 ; 3 2 26
I.4. Kerr SCO 2 2 é 1 3 1 2 11
J. Lavety SCO 1 1 i 3 4 1 6 | 16
S.J. LeCouillard JER 2 6 i 1 3 4 1 i 17
G.M. Mace NI 4 2 ; 3 b 1 2 ? 16
D. McTaggart I0M 3 5 % 6 8 5 b ; 31
B.M. Miller sco 3 1 % 2 1 1 1 2 9
W. Moonie SCO 3 2 % 2 1 3 2 . 13
C.W.C. Ogle NI 2 2 E 3 3 1 2 % 13
B. Page ENG 2 3 . b 3 3 1. 16
C.D. Parrish WAL 4 5 0 2 2 oy
P.N. Peters WAL 2 b i o b 1 5 i 16
P.A. Quirk I0M 0 0 ! 2 1 1 2 § 6
P.F. Byan JER 2 1 i3 2 2 I B
P. Scanlon ENG 2 3 % 2 1 1 2
J. Spooner NI T I I 3 5 17
B.G. Struggles ENG 2 1 % 2 | 3 2 D2 12
H.C. Taylor WAL 5 3 3 2 ; 5 7 o7 29
D. Thomas WAL 2 5 % 6 | 5 3 b 25
C.M.Y. Trotter  GUE 1 1 Z 3 0 2 1 { 8
S.W. Watterson  IOM 6 b ; 1 .3 2 1 i 18
D.F. Wilson JER 1 2 ; 3 ; 4 2 2 |




SHALL-BORE

F.C. Almond
E. Charleton
B.F. De Gruchy
J.E. Harrison
‘I.A..Kerr

~
J. Lavety

S.J. Le
Couillard

G.M.. Mace
D. McTaggart
B.M.. Miller
W. Moonie
C.W.C. Ogle
B. Page
C.D. Parrish
\“f,N. Peters
P.A. Quirk
F.F. Ryan
P. Scanlan
J. Spooner
B.G. Struggles
H.C. Taylor_
D. Thomas
CMY Trotter
SW Watterson

D.F. Wilson

LY

RIFLE .22
Second Series TOmT | IoTiT TFOE T
] 2 2 4 2 6‘ x 600 | ex 1200
ENe |97 | 98 |99 | 98 | 98 98 | 588 . 1179 | 2
NI 95 | 96 |95 | 96 | 97 96 575 g Cass | o2
JER | 9% [ 97 |98 | 97 | 99 99 584 | - 1168 |
o |9k |9 loo | 96 |9k <93 | se1 | 1135 | 25
$CO 97 199 |99 | 98 | o9& 95 | 582 | % 191 | 12
SCO 96 | 97 %99 98 | 99 96 ? 585 E § 1169 % 12
JER 98 ; 95 %97 96 99 98 583 % ; 1166 § 15
NI 9t f 86 |95 | 98 | 95 98 = 566 1 4150 23
I0M 97 93 §97 97 | 98 98 580 1149 5 2k
€O 96 % 98 ;98 97 197, 96 582 173 9
sco |98 199 197 | 98 | 99 99 590 177 |
oo |97 97 397 98 | 96 100 585 172 | 10
ENG 98 %100 ?98 97 | 98 . 97 588 Co72 |
WAL |9k 1ok §97 %8 | 93 93 s69 1152 | 22
waL |98 [ 99 |98 |99 100 ;98 sz | 117 | 5
IOM 98 ;TOO 597 99 é 100 é §6 590 } 1184 g I
JER 99 9% ;99 | 97 | 99 98 586 1175 | 6
me |99 96 199 | o9 ' g8 o7 588 | | 3
NT |99 195 |96 | 96 5 97+ 93 576 | 1159 | 19
ENG 97 98 |98 | 98 § 98 98 587 ; 175 | 7
WAL 98 96 198 |95 @ 99 98§ 584 1155 | 20
WAL ‘{ 99 97 198 | 99 ; 9, 97 589 1164 | 17
e 97 99 |95 |97 | o7 . 98 583 175 | 8§
Ion 19 95 |99 ! 95 ; 98 ; 97 578 1160 | 18
JER E 97 93 l97 | 96 | 97 ; 99 579 1165 16
| | |
| ! |




5/

FULL-BORE RIFLE 7.62
STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 TOTAL
300 | 500 | 600 || 300 | 500 | 600 || 900 | 1000 x_Los
P. fmy JER | 33| 29| 32 || 48 |49 | 46 70 | 64 369 - 10
J. Bloomfield ENG .| 33] 28 | 33 | 49 {49 | 50 || 71 | 66 379 - 2=
D. Calvert + NL 311 27| 32 48 | 47 50 73 65 393 -5“-
J. Carmichael ENG 31 26| 34 L8 |46 48 61 67 36T
A. Clarke sco | 30 | 28 | 34 ) 50 k& | 47 70 | 69 37% - 4 -
R. Courtney GUE 34 1 22| 34 4o |48 49 66 62 364
- W.. Dale o |24, 2|32 |39 |45 | w1 || 68 | 62 330
M.. Farnan NI |28 30|31 |48 |49 | 47 | 68 | 63 564
B. Floyd WAL 29 ‘ 26 | 33 48 |45 b9 o 70 63 363
S. Gray WAL | 29 17 {32 || 45 {49 | 48 65 | 66 | 351
C. Hochley WAL 32 25 | 30 48 | b5 48 f 73 70 ‘ 371 - 8 ~
J. Hossack SCO | 31 30 | 34 49 |49 | 48 1. 69 | 63 1 373 - 6 -
D. Huelin JER 321 25 | 29 50 |48 46 69 68 ? 367
M.. Johnston wr |28 33|35 [ 48 |ue |47 | 70 | 65 372 - 7 -
C. Kennish I0M 24 , 27 | 28 | 38 |45 42 66 6 1 334
J. Kermode oM | 26 | 29 | 32 us a9 | 4o 65 | 55 . 351
J. Killian ENG | 28 l 28 |35 |47 |50 |48 || 70 | 64 | 370 -9 -
B. Le Cheminant  JER | 33 : 27 |35 || 46 |49 | 50 67 | 68 , 375 -3 -
Miss H. Mackintosh NI | 28 | 26 | 34 48 (47 1 47 71 | 66 ‘ 367
C. Mallett Jr.. JER 29 26 | 32 48 |48 47 68 68 " 366
B.. O'Leary WAL 21 ' 17 | 33 48 | 46 48 69 68 |l 350
} P. Quilliam 10M 29 ‘ 29 ]32 Ly |48 46 | 65 62 : 358"
! _R. Simpson sco |29 a2k ;30 |47 |47 W9 g 71 | 65 362
: D. Tannahill SCO 23 32 | s |k (48 [ a9 |\ 66 64 ' 360
S. Thomas ENG 30 ' 29 33 |50 |49 50 | 69 | 72 '? 382 -1 -
o :
| o g ‘
| - |
o .
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AIR RIFLE

~mfizst. Seriea T TOTAL

1 2 3 L 5 6 x 600
D. Ahier JER 91 80 93 88 83 90 525
D. Arnold WAL 9 92 90 91 85 85 534
C. Browne JER 88 85 93 1,90 88 87 531
Mrs S, Cooper ENG 95 93 9k 93' 93 96 564
R. Davies WAL 86 89 ol 85 | 91 91 536
J. Edwards WAL 91 93 95 90 | 93 9k 556
EA Evans WAL 92 92 93 96 9k 89 556
M.E.. Foster ENG 90 85 93 91 92 91 542
I.S. Gibdb _&C0 87 89 92 91 9k 87 ska
J.F. James sCO 89 90 89 96 92. 90 546
R. Jones JER 86 95 85 90 90 93 539

R. Law SCO 90 90 88 91 | 88 87 534
G.M. Mace NI 89 91 88 88 | 91 89 536
B. McGladdery NI 8L 81 90 85 80 82 | 502
M. Raine JER 82 85 91 83 89 93 523
G. Reynolds NI 84 83 86 87 83 82 507
W.S. Robertson SCO 93 97 88 9% 90 93 555
I.C.E. Smythe ENG 85 81 90 88 87 0 520
J. Spooner NI 71 85 77 70 73 73 3 Lhg



7/

AIR _RIFLE
Second, Series :
F ; TOTAL TOTAL
! 2 3 b5 6 x 600 ex 1200 | 295K
|
D. Ahier - JER | 92 87 | 84 | 83 f 93 91 | 530 1055 | 13
D. Arnold WAL | 89 9% | 90|95 8 . 92  sug 1083 i 10"
C. Browne JER 91 80 88'5 8l ? 87 : 85 515 1046 § 15
Mrs. 5 Cooper ENG | 96 9% | 93 s 93 f 91 92 561 - 1125 § 2
R. Davies WAL | 92 95 | 93 } 87 ; % 92 . 552 1088 g 7
“~J. Bdwards WAL | 93 | 91 | 94 i ok | 90 91 . 553 mog 2
E.A. Evans WAL | 92 | 92 | 95|92 | 91 8. , 550 1106 | 3
ME Foster ENG 91 91 1 95 5 88 | 93 .90 | 548 1090 ; 6
IS Gibb sco | 93 & 91 é 89 ﬁ 92 | 91 91 547 1087 i 8
JF James SCO | 93 , 89 . 86 ; 85 | 93 = 92 ; 538 1084 ; 9
R Jones JER 93 % L) g 97 ; 93 | 87 g 91 : 555 1094 é 5
R Law sco | 86 | 91 18 .90 | 88 95 . 539 1073 | 1
GM Mace NI | 87 | 88 | 91 f 91 86 - 92 ' 535 1071 : 12
B McGladdery NI 88 | 80 ; 82 f 85 77 j 87 i 499 1001 ; 18
N Raine JER | 85 83 | 88 87 | 89 85 . 517 1040 f 16
\V/G Reynolds NI | 79 80 f 91 | 88 . 78 = 84 5 500 1007 ! 17
WS Robertson  SCO 83 91 i 92 % ok } 91 91 é 542 1097 ; L
ICE Smythe ENG | 92 g 85 ; 88 91 ; 89 89 | 534 1054 ; 14
J Spooner NT 98 | 73 b 7579 83 | b62 911 ; 19
R |
; A 5
i i ; i
f
| | |
: ! i
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AIR PISTOL
i (TOTAL |
| | x 600 | EOS!N
D. Burrows NI | é 534 é
A Calvert ENG i 544 ;
R. Crowle GUE ! sk
:

;Np Duquemin GUE : é § sz
‘8. Earle TOM : | % 52k
T. Garrett JER | % % 532
N. Gent ENG | | s 3
I. Hodgsog IOM  g ; 2 504 ?

| |

! if ' !
_D. Kyle NI | | ; 505
J. Lang Sca % ; é % 553 |
K. O'Hanlon NI g ; ; g 541
C. O'Sullivan JER E i E ; 513
D. Remon JER % ‘ g % 550
G. Robinson ENG | g 5 571< 1
K. Shields NI § 542
'A. Spencer ENG : 569 2
‘R. Watsgon SCo % 547 ?
J. Webp IOM : | 514 |
P. Monaghan WAL | 531
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RAPID-FIRE PISTOL .22
First Series
. v : TOTAL
S S— ‘; -
A. Breton GUE | : ; ' 279
A, Cotterill ENG ? 3 273
T. Garrett JER % i 274
C. Godwin ENG | i 290
G. Harvey - ENG | 288
R. McCutcheon NI | 274
D. McGall NI E 265
P, Mason IoM |
J. Naples 5CO 284
K. Q'Hanlon NI 259
C. OfSullivan JER 2k5
R. Prevel GUE 264
.D. Remon JER 278
J. Woods ENG 285




PISTOL .22
Second Series \
| ; | ! ! TOTAL TOTAL
10 2 |3 : ! x 300 x 600 | FOS'N
! ! i
| | !
i i ‘
| | | | .
| | o | *
A. Breton GUE i i ; o292 571
; ; | :
A. Cotterill ENG ; ! , . 287 560
: ! ! !
T. Garrett: JER t 271 545
Godwin ENG ! | ; 283 573 2
G. Harvey ENG @ i 275 563
R. McCutcheon NI | 5 . 265 539
D. McGall NI f i . 28k 549
l :
J. Naples $CO - 288 . 572 3
K. O'Hanlon NI L 269 | 528
C. O'Sullivan JER | | 255 | 500
R. Prevel GUE l . 270 534
i
D. Remon JER ; 285 563
i
J. Woods ENG i 289 574 1
] ] |
| ? | !
: | |
| i i i

RAPID.FIRE

10/
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FREE PISTOL .22

First Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 | TOTAL POS'N
x 600
D. Burrows NI 478 :
A, Calvert ENG 527
R. Crowle GUE , 516
N. Duquemin GUE ! A | 539 ; 2
. S. Earle : _IDM.. | 508 i
; l | |
T. &arrett JER ! 500 !
N. Gent ENG | ' 522
! |
I. Hodgson IOM « ¢ 447
A. McCann ‘ NI 507
i
D, McGall NI : 518
P. Mason IOM 538 1 3
. 1 ;
: | , :
_A.. Spencer ENG | 534 i
| |
C. 0!Sullivan JER E
i : i
D. Remon JER | 515 ;!
G. Robinson ENG | shq j 1
L. Templeton IOM ' Ls6 €
J. Wells NI ysh
| f.
|
f i ;
? | ;
: ' | |
f } i 'a
i . { W
; !
‘ i
i i ; ! 2
i i : :
f ! : .
| | I
|
; ]
i |
f |
|
, | 5 |




CENTRE-FIRE PISTOL

12/

PREC 10N e
TOTAL
I —
x 300
V. Baker WAL | 277 .
J. Cairns - SCO 278
M. Chard WAL 267
R. Cross WAL 280
J. Duff SCO [ 283
e
%
!
A
C. Godwin ENG | : 275
R. Gordon SCO i 270
!
J. Harrison ENG ’ 278
F. McCann NI 270
|
P. Mason IOM : 280
| .
G, Montgomery NI % 275
; i
é f
St z
| K. Shields NI b 271
W. Smith ENG | . 274
; i
! ' ;
L, Templeton I0M ’279.
J. Tollan SCO | 281
J. Webb I0M | oLk
A. Westlake  ENG | 286
P. Williams WAL | § 278
H. Black NI | 1275




CENTRE.FIRE PISTCL

13/

TOTAL TOTAL POS'N
x 300 x 600
V. Baker WAL 291 568 3,
J. Cairns {ole] 291 569 2
M. Chard WAL 280 sko
R, Cross WAL 282 562
J. Duff SCO 284 567
C. Godwin ENG 286 561
R. Gordon SCo 252 522
J. Barrison ENG i ! 283 561
F. McCGann NI % % 277 S4k7
P. Mason oM | 276 556 |
G. Montga;;ry NI 282 557 i
i
K. Shields NI 260 531
W. Smith  ENG } | 292 566
i ;
] |
L. Templeton IOM ! i 248 527 ;
J. Tollan sSco 4 i ! 281 562 é
© J. Webb IOM i 254 498 l
K. Westlake  ENG | | | 296 582 | 1
P. Williams WAL | | ‘ ; 289 567
E. Black NI 3 | | 269 5hb
. |




